ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	15
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 693949 7122013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COST LIMIT : Postiss.00 Punt	
ORDER DATE : May 11, 2000	
ORDER TIME : 9:49 AM	
ORDER NO. : 693949-005 30000324	3023
CUSTOMER NO: 7122013	· _·· _·
CUSTOMER: Terrance J. Mullin, Esq. TERRANCE J. MULLIN, P.A. TERRANCE J. MULLIN, P.A. Penthouse 2 2655 Lejeune Road Coral Gables, FL 33134	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: CALDWELL INVESTORS, L.C.	12:37 RE(
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	ECEIVED
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	Ö
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Jeanine Reynolds EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CALDWELL INVESTORS, L.C.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is CALDWELL INVESTORS, L.C.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is c/o Terrance J. Mullin, Esq., 2655 LeJeune Road, Penthouse II, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Florida is 2655 LeJeune Road, Penthouse II, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, and the name of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company at that address is Terrance J. Mullin, P.A.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company will be managed by its members

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized representative of a member, as defined in Section 608.402 (3) of the Florida Statutes, has executed these articles of organization this <u>/p</u> day of May, 2000.

Mullin Ternance J.

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

CALDWELL INVESTORS, L.C.

Pursuant to Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance therewith:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 10 day of May, 2000.

TERRANCE J. MULLIN, P.A. By: Terrande J. Mullin, President

....